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LAS Logs 4.64 Million Passengers in August 2022 
 

  
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS MONTHLY TOTAL 

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS BY CARRIER TYPE 

 

 

 

AUGUST 2022 AUGUST 2021 PERCENT CHANGE 

4,642,120 3,806,101 22.0% 

2022 YTD 2021 YTD PERCENT CHANGE 

33,792,741 23,891,447 41.4% 

CARRIER TYPE 
AUGUST 

2022 
AUGUST 

2021 
% CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

DOMESTIC 4,310,284 3,659,732 17.8% 31,607,819 23,108,590 36.8% 

INTERNATIONAL 245,248 79,275 209.4% 1,539,858 325,329 373.3% 

WEST SIDE/ 
HELICOPTERS 

86,588 67,094 29.1% 645,064 457,528 41.0% 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING LAS VEGAS 

AIRLINE 
AUGUST 

2022 
AUGUST 

2021 
% CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

SOUTHWEST 1,640,842 1,420,236 15.5% 11,845,669 8,564,239 38.3% 

SPIRIT 683,844 367,873 85.9% 4,467,713 2,833,038 57.7% 

FRONTIER 446,936 374,907 19.2% 3,074,105 2,285,249 34.5% 

DELTA 379,766 398,399 -4.7% 3,096,998 2,338,565 32.4% 

AMERICAN 353,663 377,181 -6.2% 2,851,368 2,429,622 17.4% 

 

http://www.mccarran.com/


Year 2022

Month Aug

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,310,284 4,518,585        -4.6% 3,659,732 17.8% 31,607,819 23,108,590 36.8%

International 245,248 256,081           -4.2% 79,275 209.4% 1,539,858 325,329 373.3%

Other Terminals 86,588 90,482              -4.3% 67,094 29.1% 645,064 457,528 41.0%

Grand Total 4,642,120 4,865,148        -4.6% 3,806,101 22.0% 33,792,741 23,891,447 41.4%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,310,284 4,518,585        -4.6% 3,659,732 17.8% 31,607,819 23,108,590 36.8%

International 245,248 256,081           -4.2% 79,275 209.4% 1,539,858 325,329 373.3%

Grand Total 4,555,532 4,774,666        -4.6% 3,739,007 21.8% 33,147,677 23,433,919 41.5%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Terminal 1 3,260,908 3,445,429        -5.4% 2,734,488 19.3% 23,942,482 17,391,028 37.7%

Terminal 3 1,294,624 1,329,237        -2.6% 1,004,519 28.9% 9,205,195 6,042,891 52.3%

Grand Total 4,555,532 4,774,666        -4.6% 3,739,007 21.8% 33,147,677 23,433,919 41.5%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

A Gates 881,281 924,815           -4.7% 538,672 63.6% 6,089,901 4,058,279 50.1%

B Gates 5,356 6,310                -15.1% 0 0.0% 62,331 4,235,390 -98.5%

C Gates 1,640,842 1,716,485        -4.4% 1,420,236 15.5% 11,845,669 4,329,172 173.6%

D Gates 1,754,897 1,839,407        -4.6% 1,665,581 5.4% 13,262,184 10,696,560 24.0%

E Gates 273,156 287,649           -5.0% 114,518 138.5% 1,887,592 114,518 1548.3%

Grand Total 4,555,532 4,774,666        -4.6% 3,739,007 21.8% 33,147,677 23,433,919 41.5%

NOTES: 

¹ The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Southwest in the B-Gates

² The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Frontier in the E-Gates

Southwest operates approximately 20% of flights at B Gates; Frontier operates approximately 20% of flights at E Gates



Year 2022

Month Aug

Current Month 

Pax Prior Month Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax

% YTD 

Change FYTD Pax PFYTD Pax

% FYTD 

Change

Domestic 4,310,284            4,518,585            -4.6% 3,659,732            17.8% 31,607,819         23,108,590         36.8% 8,828,869            7,679,168            15.0%

Scheduled 4,310,012            4,517,700            -4.6% 3,659,102            17.8% 31,605,315         23,104,625         36.8% 8,827,712            7,678,508            15.0%

Advanced Air 217                       252                       -13.9% -                            0.0% 934                       -                            0.0% 469                       -                            0.0%

Alaska 146,326               153,815               -4.9% 114,468               27.8% 1,110,898            847,015               31.2% 300,141               225,947               32.8%

Allegiant 197,437               240,939               -18.1% 170,799               15.6% 1,621,778            1,225,179            32.4% 438,376               388,462               12.9%

American 353,663               390,964               -9.5% 377,181               -6.2% 2,851,368            2,429,622            17.4% 744,627               780,879               -4.6%

Avelo 5,356                   6,310                   -15.1% -                            0.0% 62,331                 -                            0.0% 11,666                 -                            0.0%

Breeze 4,656                   4,870                   -4.4% -                            0.0% 12,725                 -                            0.0% 9,526                   -                            0.0%

Delta 379,766               406,855               -6.7% 398,399               -4.7% 3,096,998            2,338,565            32.4% 786,621               818,005               -3.8%

Frontier 440,370               431,771               2.0% 370,926               18.7% 3,041,085            2,262,287            34.4% 872,141               738,882               18.0%

Hawaiian 50,749                 53,479                 -5.1% 39,029                 30.0% 394,688               227,513               73.5% 104,228               85,469                 22.0%

JetBlue 77,832                 76,892                 1.2% 101,967               -23.7% 570,014               547,146               4.2% 154,724               211,954               -27.0%

Southern Airways Express 303                       304                       -0.3% -                            0.0% 959                       -                            0.0% 607                       -                            0.0%

Southwest 1,640,842            1,716,485            -4.4% 1,420,236            15.5% 11,845,669          8,564,239            38.3% 3,357,327            2,932,268            14.5%

Spirit 683,844               683,609               0.0% 367,873               85.9% 4,467,713            2,833,038            57.7% 1,367,453            876,702               56.0%

Sun Country 24,726                 26,982                 -8.4% 26,421                 -6.4% 217,636               203,135               7.1% 51,708                 54,840                 -5.7%

United 303,925               324,173               -6.2% 271,803               11.8% 2,310,519            1,626,886            42.0% 628,098               565,100               11.2%

Charter 272                       885                       -69.3% 630                       -56.8% 2,504                   3,965                   -36.9% 1,157                   660                       75.3%

Air Canada -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 372                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Allegiant -                            267                       -100.0% -                            0.0% 410                       62                         561.3% 267                       -                            0.0%

Hawaiian -                            266                       -100.0% 580                       -100.0% 693                       610                       13.6% 266                       610                       -56.4%

Omni -                            -                            0.0% 50                         -100.0% -                            90                         -100.0% -                            50                         -100.0%

Southwest -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            323                       -100.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Sun Country 272                       352                       -22.7% -                            0.0% 887                       -                            0.0% 624                       -                            0.0%

WFS -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 142                       2,880                   -95.1% -                            -                            0.0%

International 245,248               256,081               -4.2% 79,275                 209.4% 1,539,858            325,329               373.3% 501,329               143,700               248.9%

Scheduled 245,248               255,438               -4.0% 79,197                 209.7% 1,538,246            324,462               374.1% 500,686               143,400               249.2%

Aeromexico 13,987                 14,548                 -3.9% 13,387                 4.5% 96,653                 53,935                 79.2% 28,535                 24,514                 16.4%

Air Canada 41,090                 42,875                 -4.2% 4,900                   738.6% 286,933               4,900                   5755.8% 83,965                 4,900                   1613.6%

Air France -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 420                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Asiana -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 440                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

British Airways 18,107                 17,788                 1.8% -                            0.0% 125,091               -                            0.0% 35,895                 -                            0.0%

Condor 5,480                   5,436                   0.8% -                            0.0% 28,763                 -                            0.0% 10,916                 -                            0.0%

COPA 4,934                   5,409                   -8.8% -                            0.0% 35,420                 -                            0.0% 10,343                 -                            0.0%

Edelweiss 5,387                   6,556                   -17.8% -                            0.0% 22,492                 -                            0.0% 11,943                 -                            0.0%

Eurowings 12,446                 12,960                 -4.0% -                            0.0% 57,316                 -                            0.0% 25,406                 -                            0.0%

Flair 5,501                   4,220                   30.4% -                            0.0% 33,441                 -                            0.0% 9,721                   -                            0.0%

Frontier 6,566                   10,495                 -37.4% 3,981                   64.9% 33,020                 22,962                 43.8% 17,061                 9,260                   84.2%

JetBlue -                            -                            0.0% 2,582                   -100.0% 11,102                 13,964                 -20.5% -                            6,089                   -100.0%

KLM 13,259                 14,229                 -6.8% -                            0.0% 74,593                 -                            0.0% 27,488                 -                            0.0%



Korean Airlines 4,404                   3,397                   29.6% -                            0.0% 8,794                   -                            0.0% 7,801                   -                            0.0%

Swoop 9,208                   11,373                 -19.0% -                            0.0% 49,732                 -                            0.0% 20,581                 -                            0.0%

Virgin Atlantic 13,603                 13,665                 -0.5% -                            0.0% 91,921                 -                            0.0% 27,268                 -                            0.0%

Vivaaerobus 15,022                 17,580                 -14.6% 14,737                 1.9% 112,269               74,738                 50.2% 32,602                 31,092                 4.9%

Volaris 20,201                 22,066                 -8.5% 21,766                 -7.2% 154,371               131,873               17.1% 42,267                 46,212                 -8.5%

WestJet 56,053                 52,841                 6.1% 17,844                 214.1% 315,475               22,090                 1328.1% 108,894               21,333                 410.5%

Charter -                            643                       -100.0% 78                         -100.0% 1,612                   867                       85.9% 643                       300                       114.3%

Air Belgium -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 380                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Air Canada -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 45                         103                       -56.3% -                            -                            0.0%

Hi Fly -                            200                       -100.0% -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0%

Korean Airlines -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 319                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Qantas -                            443                       -100.0% -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0%

Swissport -                            -                            0.0% 78                         -100.0% 225                       764                       -70.6% -                            300                       -100.0%

Other Terminals 86,588                 90,482                 -4.3% 67,094                 29.1% 645,064               457,528               41.0% 177,070               134,726               31.4%

GA 86,588                 90,482                 -4.3% 67,094                 29.1% 645,064               457,528               41.0% 177,070               134,726               31.4%

5 Star Helicopters 14,280                 14,190                 0.6% 5,256                   171.7% 87,588                 22,504                 289.2% 28,470                 10,232                 178.2%

Atlantic Aviation 12,842                 14,674                 -12.5% 17,824                 -28.0% 138,070               114,964               20.1% 27,516                 32,618                 -15.6%

Maverick Helicopters 28,232                 27,718                 1.9% 23,644                 19.4% 189,588               179,750               5.5% 55,950                 51,016                 9.7%

Papillion Helicopters 10,780                 12,480                 -13.6% 2,736                   294.0% 74,646                 34,104                 118.9% 23,260                 3,480                   568.4%

Signature 20,454                 21,420                 -4.5% 17,634                 16.0% 155,172               106,206               46.1% 41,874                 37,380                 12.0%

Grand Total 4,642,120            4,865,148            -4.6% 3,806,101            22.0% 33,792,741         23,891,447         41.4% 9,507,268            7,957,594            19.5%


